L05000098078

(Re	questor's Name)
(Ad	dress)
(Ad	dress)
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)
(20	
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	52
	('ر

Office Use Only



10/05/05--01014--022 **155.00



		Charter Number Only
10-4-05 <u>Termicho</u> Requestors Name <u>2700 Sue 370</u> Address <u>Miuni F1 3</u> City State		* V A L I D A T I O N V O N L Y
CORPORA	Art Events, L	
T	HVTCUENTS, L	<u> </u>
<u> </u>		
	{ } Amendment	() Merger
NonProfit	() Amendment () Dissolution	() Merger {) Mark
) Profit) NonProfit) Foreign) Limited Partnership) Reinstatement		
) NonProfit) Foreign) Limited Partnership	() Dissolution	() Mark Ø Other LLC
NonProfit Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Certified Copy Call When Ready	() Dissolution () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Copies () Call if Problem	() Mark Other LLC () Change of Registered Agent

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR ArtEvents, LLC

•••

____ .

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the limited liability company is: ArtEvents, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company shall be: Merrick Shoppes, 320 San Lorenzo Avenue, Suite 1205, Coral Gables, Florida, 33146.

ARTICLE III - Duration

The period of duration of the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV - Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by managers and the name and address of such managers who are to serve as managers are:

Michele Merlo 826 Ocean Drive Miami Beach, FL 33139

2

.

Paolo Della Puppa 320 San Lorenzo Avenue Suite 1205 Coral Gables, FL 33146

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

No additional members shall be admitted without the unanimous consent of the existing members.

This instrument was prepared by:

Louis J. Terminello, Esq. TERMINELLO & TERMINELLO, P.A. 2700 S.W. 37th Avenue Miami, FL 33133 Tel: (305) 444-5002 FBN: 872547

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be perpetual.



Expires: AUG. 26, 2008 www.AaronNotaey.com

N:\Data_A-J\ART BASEL-VIA QUADRONO\Articles of Organization.wpd

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: ArtEvents, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Louis J. Terminello, Esq., TERMINELLO & TERMINELLO, P.A. NAME

2700 S.W. 37th Avenue FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)

> Miami, Florida 33133 CITY, STATE AND ZIP

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



Filing Fee: \$35 for Designation of Registered Agent

N:\Data_A-J\ART BASEL-VIA QUADRONO\Registered Agent Designation, LLC.wpd